@ FERRARI
¥/ CHALLENGE

Friday, May 19

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:05 AM
9:15 AM
10:10 AM
10:15 AM
11:00 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:45 PM
1:35 PM
2:25 PM
3:00 PM
2:35 PM
4:40 PM
5:45 PM
6:25 PM

9:00 AM
10:05 AM
9:25 AM
10:55 AM
10:35 AM
14:45 AM
12:45 PM
12:05 PM
1:30 PM
2:20 PM
2:55 PM
3:20 PM
4:35 PM
5:40 PM
6:20 PM
7:00 PM

Saturday, May 20

8:00 AM

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
9:40 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
10:50 AM
14:30 PM
11:10 AM
14:45 AM
12:45 PM
1:20 PM
1:40 PM
1:55 PM
2:35 PM
2:50 PM
3:25 PM

8:45 AM

9:55 AM

10:45 AM
11:05 AM
12:00 PM
11:40 AM
12:45 PM
1:45 pm
1:35 PM
1:45 PM
2:25 PM
2:40 PM
3:20 PM
3:45 PM

TROFEO

FReil

Gates open

Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Club Challenge Briefing
Club Challenge

Club Competizioni GT
Club Competizioni GT
Track Closed

Ferrari

Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Club Challenge

Club Competizioni GT
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Club Challenge

Club Competizioni GT

Gates open

Club Competizioni GT
Club Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Club Competizioni GT
Club Challenge
Lunch/Owner Lapping
Fan Grid Walk
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Podium

Official Practice 1 - S/S-AM
Official Practice 1 - P/P-AM
2"9 Floor Hospitality

Free Laps

2"Y Floor Hospitality

Free Laps

Lunch

Group Photo
Official Practice 2 - S/S-AM
Official Practice 2 - P/P-AM

Free Laps

Free Laps

Official Practice 2 - S/S-AM
Official Practice 3 - P/P-AM

Free Laps

Free Laps

Free Laps
Free Laps

Qualifying 14 - S-AM
Qualifying1 -3
Qualifying 4 - P-AM
Qualifying1 -P
2" floor Hospitality

Free Laps
Free Laps

Pace Laps

National Anthems
Recon Laps - Shell
Race 1 - Shell
Recon Laps - Pirelli
Race 1 - Pirelli

All Classes

MICHELIN

RACEWAY

Road Juanta

VER. 2

1:00
1:00
0:20
0:45
0:20
0:45
1:00
0:05
0:45
0:45
0:30
0:30
1:00
1:00
0:35
0:35

0:45
0:45
0:45
0:15
0:45
045
0:30
0:30
0:30
1:00
0:15
0:05
0:30
0:05
0:30
0:20



.
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FERRARI
CHALLENGE

Saturday, May 20

3:25 PM 3:55 PM
4:00 PM 4:30 PM
4:35 PM 5:35 PM
5:40 PM 6:40 PM
Sunday,May 21

8:00 AM

8:00 AM 8:40 AM
8:45 AM 9:00 AM
9:05 AM 10:00 AM
10:00 AM 10:15 AM
10:05 AM 11:00 AM
11:00 AM 12:00 PM
11:00 AM 11:30 AM
12:00 PM 12:15 PM
12:20 PM 12:35 PM
12:40 PM 12:55 PM
1:00 PM 1:45 PM
1:20 PM 1:50 PM
1:55 PM 2:25 PM
2:30 PM 2:35 PM
2:45 PM 315 PM
3:25 PM 3:30 PM
3:40 PM 4:10 PM
4:15 PM 4:35 PM
4:15 PM 4:45 PM
4:50 PM 5:20 PM
5:25 PM 5:55 PM
6:00 PM 6:30 PM

TROFEO
l IRELLE

Club Competizioni GT
Club Challenge
Club Competizioni GT
Club Challenge

Gates open

Club Challenge

Club Challenge

Club Competizioni GT
Club Challenge TA
Oowner Lapping
Track Closed

Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Club Challenge

Club Competizioni GT
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Podium

Club Challenge

Club Competizioni GT
Club Challenge

Club Competizioni GT

MICHELIN

RACEWAY
Roaa fJtianta

VER. 2
Free Laps 0:30
Free Laps 0:320
Free Laps 1:00
Free Laps 1:00
Free Laps 0:40
Track Attack 0:15
Free Laps 0:45
Podium 0:45
Pace Laps 0:55
Lunch 1:00
Drivers briefing 0:30
Qualifying 2 - P-AM 0:15
Qualifying2-P 0:15
Qualifying 2 - S-AM 0:15
Qualifying 2 - S 0:15
Free Laps 0:30
Free Laps 0:30
Recon Laps - Pirelli 0:05
Race 2 - Pirelli 0:30
Recon Laps - Shell 0:05
Race 2 - Shell 0:30
All Classes 0:20
Free Laps 0:30
Free Laps 0:30
Free Laps 0:30
Free Laps 0:30
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